Chhiring Lama
Hatiya-02, Sankhuwasabha, Nepal

Citizenship No: 101018/116

Contact No: +977 1 811 067/ 9851325603
E-mail: pioneeradvent@gmail.com

Nepalese - Male —1990.12.12
Language: Nepalese, English & Hindi

PROFESSION:

» Trekking & Mountaineering Guide at Pioneer Adventure Pvt. Ltd.

TRAINING:
Trekking Guide Training conducted by NATHM
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Basic Introductory Rock-climbing course conducted by NMIA

Basic Rescue Training conducted by (NMIA)
Helicopter Marshaling Training
Basic Mountaineering Course conducted by (NMA)

Advance Mountaineering Course conducted by (NMA)

CLIMBING EXPERIENCE:
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Mera Peak
Island Peak
Lobuche East
Island peak
Island Peak
Lobuche East
Lobuche East
Mt. Everest
Ama Dablam
Mt. Everest
Lobuche East
Manaslu

Mt. Everest
Island Peak
Lubuche East
Island Peak
Ama Dablam
Mt. Everest
Mt. Manaslu

Year
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2023
2023

Season

Autumn
Spring
Autumn
Spring
Autumn
Spring
Autumn
Spring
Autumn
Spring
Autumn
Autumn
Spring
Spring
Autmun
Autumn
Autumn
Spring
Autumn

Height(M)
6476
6165
6119
6165
6165
6119
6119
8848
6814
8848
6119
8163
8848
6165
6119
6165
6814
8848.86
8163

Country

Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
Nepal
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Remark

Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
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