## **Chhiring Lama**

Hatiya-02, Sankhuwasabha, Nepal

Citizenship No: 101018/116

Contact No: +977 1 811 067/ 9851325603

E-mail: <a href="mailto:pioneeradvent@gmail.com">pioneeradvent@gmail.com</a>
Nepalese - Male - 1990.12.12

Language: Nepalese, English & Hindi

## **PROFESSION:**

> Trekking & Mountaineering Guide at Pioneer Adventure Pvt. Ltd.

## **TRAINING:**

- ✓ Trekking Guide Training conducted by NATHM
- ✓ Basic Introductory Rock-climbing course conducted by NMIA
- ✓ Basic Rescue Training conducted by (NMIA)
- ✓ Helicopter Marshaling Training
- ✓ Basic Mountaineering Course conducted by (NMA)
- ✓ Advance Mountaineering Course conducted by (NMA)

## **CLIMBING EXPERIENCE:**

S.No	Mountain	Year	Season	Height(M)	Country	Remark
1	Mera Peak	2013	Autumn	6476	Nepal	Summit
2	Island Peak	2014	Spring	6165	Nepal	Summit
3	Lobuche East	2014	Autumn	6119	Nepal	Summit
4	Island peak	2015	Spring	6165	Nepal	Summit
5	Island Peak	2015	Autumn	6165	Nepal	Summit
6	Lobuche East	2016	Spring	6119	Nepal	Summit
7	Lobuche East	2016	Autumn	6119	Nepal	Summit
8	Mt. Everest	2017	Spring	8848	Nepal	Summit
9	Ama Dablam	2017	Autumn	6814	Nepal	Summit
10	Mt. Everest	2018	Spring	8848	Nepal	Summit
11	Lobuche East	2018	Autumn	6119	Nepal	Summit
12	Manaslu	2018	Autumn	8163	Nepal	Summit
13	Mt. Everest	2019	Spring	8848	Nepal	Summit
14	Island Peak	2019	Spring	6165	Nepal	Summit
15	Lubuche East	2019	Autmun	6119	Nepal	Summit
16	Island Peak	2019	Autumn	6165	Nepal	Summit
17	Ama Dablam	2019	Autumn	6814	Nepal	Summit
18	Mt. Everest	2023	Spring	8848.86	Nepal	Summit
19	Mt. Manaslu	2023	Autumn	8163	Nepal	Summit

